Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №2 в микрорайоне №118

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407857.20
	1229232.09
	47°36'05''
	18.23
	1-2

	2
	407869.49
	1229245.55
	54°40'04''
	7.45
	2-3

	3
	407873.80
	1229251.63
	317°05'56''
	1.35
	3-4

	4
	407874.79
	1229250.71
	234°45'15''
	6.84
	4-5

	5
	407870.84
	1229245.12
	231°09'23''
	11.21
	5-6

	6
	407863.81
	1229236.39
	220°30'22''
	7.85
	6-7

	7
	407857.84
	1229231.29
	214°31'55''
	6.23
	7-8

	8
	407852.71
	1229227.76
	207°27'26''
	7.18
	8-9

	9
	407846.34
	1229224.45
	154°25'48''
	20.60
	9-10

	10
	407827.76
	1229233.34
	120°35'20''
	13.89
	10-11

	11
	407820.69
	1229245.30
	50°11'22''
	15.17
	11-12

	12
	407830.40
	1229256.95
	321°04'00''
	15.39
	12-13

	13
	407842.37
	1229247.28
	314°18'46''
	21.23
	13-1


	Площадь
	0,0636.0000 га     635.54 кв.м.

	Периметр
	152.62 м.


